OP \$65.00 777757

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steel Vault Corporation		07/12/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PositiveID Corporation
Street Address:	1690 South Congress Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Delray Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33445
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77775766	
Serial Number:	77775756	NATIONALCREDITREPORT.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 663-7271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109343/38	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke	
Signature:	/Thomas W. Brooke/	TRADEMARK

900196828 REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0577

Date:	07/12/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=nationalcredit#page1.tif source=nationalcredit#page2.tif source=nationalcredit#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS Trademark Assignment is made effective as of the day of July, 2011, by and between Steel Vault Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 1690 South Congress Avenue, Suite 200, Delray Beach, Florida 33445 (hereinafter "Assignor") and PositiveID Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 1690 South Congress Avenue, Suite 200, Delray Beach, Florida 33445 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all marks and corresponding applications and registrations along with the good will they represent and all business associated with the marks as listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by assignment all marks and corresponding applications and registrations along with the good will they represent and all business associated with the marks as listed on the attached Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of the effective date of this assignment, its entire right, title and interest in and to the marks and corresponding applications and registrations along with the good will they represent and all business associated with the marks, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0579 In Witness Whereof, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

Steel Vault Corporation

(Signature)

Name/<u>///J (a/%ay</u>

Title: Tresident

Exhibit A

Serial No.	Mark	Filing Date
77/775766	[Design Only]	July 7, 2009
77/775756	NATIONAL CREDITREPORT. COM	July 7, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 07/12/2011